NEVADA STATE BOARD OF OPTOMETRY



WILLIAM F. HARVEY, O.D. Board President

CHEN K. YOUNG, O.D. Board Member

Post Office Box 1824 Carson City, Nevada 89702 Telephone: (775) 883-8367 Facsimile: (775) 305-0105 E-Mail: admin@nvoptometry.org

> CAREN C. JENKINS, ESQ. Executive Director cjenkins@nvoptometry.org

MARIAH L. SMITH, O.D. Board Member

SHERESE SETTELMEYER
Public Board Member

Fee Schedule

Initial Application \$450.00 (Includes Certificate Fee)
Endorsement Application \$225.00 (Includes Certificate Fee)

Active License and Primary Location Annual Renewal \$375.00 Add a Practice Location (Includes duplicate cert.) \$200.00

Additional Location Annual Renewal \$175.00 (Each location)

Inactive License Annual Renewal \$250.00

For both active and inactive license renewals, competed renewal form, continuing education compliance information and proper renewal fees must be submitted bearing a postmark on or before February 28th of each year to avoid suspension.

Reinstatement of License Suspended for non-renewal after February 28th

\$375.00 Annual Renewal Fee, plus additional locations as applicable

\$250.00 Late Fee if postmarked by May 31

\$500.00 Late Fee if postmarked June 1 through December 31

Reinstatement of License <u>Lapsed</u> for non-renewal <u>after December 31st</u>

\$450.00 Initial Application Fee

\$75.00 Nevada Law Exam (available at NBEO.com)

\$500.00 Late Fee

Additional Fees

Duplicate Certificate \$75.00

Nevada Therapeutic Pharmaceutical Agents App. (TPA) \$75.00 (One Time)

Nevada Glaucoma Application \$175.00 (One Time)

Fictitious Name or DBA Registration \$25.00 (One Time)

Change of Practice Address \$25.00
Activation of current Inactive License \$150.00
Re-issue Certificate of Licensure or Renewal Card \$75.00
Letter of Good Standing \$25.00